CHAPTER 90.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-SEVEN (147), CHAPTER THIRTY-SIX (36) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-ENTY-EIGHT (1878).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of nine (9) thousand dollars, in addition to the sum now allowed by law for the year ending July thirty-first (31st), A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-six (1886), and annually thereafter, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money not otherwise appropriated for defraying the current expenses of the state normal schools as follows: For the state normal school at Winona, the sum of three thousand dollars

Annual appropriations for the
normal schools. (\$3,000); for the state normal school at Mankato, the sum of three thousand dollars (\$3,000); for the state normal school at Saint Cloud, the sum of three thousand dollars (\$3,000); the same to be paid on requisition drawn by the president and countersigned by the secretary of the state normal school board; and that on presentation of such requisitions to the state auditor, it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer for a like amount, such money to be expended under the direction of the normal board, as provided by law.

—how paid.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to

and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.

CHAPTER 91.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER SEVENTY-FOUR (74) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), ENTITLED THE MILITARY CODE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

That section two (2) of article one (1) of SECTION 1 chapter severty-four (74) of the general laws of one thou-offices.